

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 38/2014

ANNAMMA VARGHESE @ MINI VARGHESE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHN ROYAL @ NIRMAL KUMAR Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole  
respondent shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner  
within a period of three weeks.

List again on 1.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2014.09.17  
10:47:14 IST  
Reason: