

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 38/2014

ANNAMMA VARGHESE @ MINI VARGHESE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOHN ROYAL @ NIRMAL KUMAR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

he

There is no representation on behalf of the
petitioner.

or

The Transfer Petition is dismissed f
non-prosecution.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.07
12:55:48 IST
Reason: